OIPE				
	P			
JAN 0 3 2001	Atty. Docket No. YOR920000293US1			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	2-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office			
0 OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
1-3.01 1015	80741			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Douglas N. Kimelman Vadakkedathu T. Rajan	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS			
Tova Roth	MACHINES CORPORATION			
Mark N. Wegman	Address, New Orshard Read			
Karin Hogstedt	Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date(s): Oct. 3, 2000 and Oct. 26, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	D. Falent NO.(S)			
U.S. Serial No. 09/676,422				
Additional numbers	s attached? No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Peterson, Jr.	involved: 1			
Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY				
Street Address: 120 South LaSalle St., Ste. 1600				
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603-3406				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	XX Charge to Deposit Account No.:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50-0510			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thread description of the original document. Charles W. Peterson, Jr., Reg. No. 34,406				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Washington, D				

01/11/2001 DNGUYEN 00000168 500510 09676422 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

Signed and sealed

## Assignment

		Whereas, we		
	INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Douglas N. Kimelman County of Westchester	of Yorktown Heights and State of New York	
	INVENTOR AND CITY	(2) Vadakkedathu T. Rajan County of Westchester	of Briarcliff Manor and State of New York	
	INVENTOR AND CITY	(3) Tova Roth County of Nasssau	of Woodmere and State of New York	
	INVENTOR AND CITY	(4) Mark N. Wegman County of Westchester	of Ossining and State of New York	
	INVENTOR AND CITY	(5) Karin Hogstedt County of Morris	of Chester and State of New Jersey	
	TITLE	have invented certain improvements in INDEPENDENT NET TASK IDENTIFICATION FOR DISTRIBUTION	R EFFICIENT PARTITION AND	
DATES THAT INVENTORS		and executed, respectively, a United States patent appli (1) 2000 , (2)	cation therefor on 2000 .	
	SIGNED THE	(3) 2000 , (4)	2000 , and	
DECLARATION		(5) OCTO BER 26 2000		
		WHENER INTEDNIATIONIAT DIIGINIEGO MAACLIINI	- S C THE VINE A LITINE O COMPARATIO	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	8			
CITY AND DATE	(1) at on	, 2000 ,	SIGNAT	FURE
			Douglas N KIMELMAN	
			FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	
CITY AND DATE	(2) at on	, 2000 ,	SIGNA	TURE
DITT		,,	Vadakkedathu T RAJAN FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	
			PATENT	
			REEL: 011408 FRAME: 006	j4

CITY AND DATE	(3) at on , 2000 ,	Tova FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	ROTH LAST NAME	SIGNATURE
CITY AND DATE	(4) at on , 2000 ,	Mark	N	WEGMAN	SIGNATURE
CITY AND DATE	(5) at Chester on $10/26$ , 2000,	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME HOGSTED LAST NAME	SIGNATURE F

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0065

## Assignment

	Whereas, we			
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Douglas N. Kimelman County of Westchester	of Yorktown Heights and State of New York		
INVENTOR				
AND CITY	(2) Vadakkedathu T. Rajan County of Westchester	of Briarcliff Manor and State of New York		
INVENTOR				
AND CITY	(3) Tova Roth County of Nasssau	of Woodmere and State of New York		
INVENTOR				
AND CITY	(4) Mark N. Wegman County of Westchester	of Ossining and State of New York		
INVENTOR	S Karla Hanna k			
AND CITY	(A) Karin Hogstedt County of Morris	of Florham Park and State of New Jersey		
TITLE	have invented certain improvements in INDEPENDENT NET TASK IDENTIFICATION FOR EFFICIENT PARTITION AND DISTRIBUTION			
	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on			
DATES THAT INVENTORS	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	2000 .		
SIGNED THE	(1) $10/3$ 2000 , (2) $10/5$ (3) $10/3$ 2000 , (4) $10/5$	> 2000 , and		
	(5) 2000			
DECLARATION				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

	(1) at York town Height NY on 1213, 2000,	<b>e</b> ) -	SIGNATURE KIMELMAN
CITY AND DATE	(2) at $10/3$ , 2000,	FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME SIGNATURE RÄJAN LAST NAME
			PATENT 408 FRAME: 0066



On this  $\mathcal{P}^{\mathbf{p}}$  day of  $\infty$  , 2000, before me personally came Douglas N. Kimelman to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



State of New York County of Westchester

On this  $3^{r}$  day of  $0^{r}$ , 2000, before me personally came Vadakkedathu T. Rajan to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

)ss.:

Notary

State of New York County of Westchester

JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 15, 20\_C

> JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Einites July 15, 2002

REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0067

On this  $3^{CP}$  day of Oct., 2000, before me personally came Tova Roth to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

)ss.:

Notary JENNIFER A. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SM5063001 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 15, 20.02 )ss.:

State of New York County of Westchester

On this  $3^{\vec{V}}$  day of  $0^{\vec{C}}$ , 2000, before me personally came Mark N. Wegman to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

(2)

(1)

(3)

(4)

State of County of )ss.: )

On this day of , 2000, before me personally came Karin Hogstedt to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary